and more than approximately 228 days were not excludable by the time of trial.

Gordon requests that this Court see the violations on the face of the record and

reverse and remand for an acquittal.

8

ARGUMENT

Carl Gordon’s trial after being delayed by tjie Government for four 
hundred and sixty-eight (468) days violated his right to a Speedy Trial 
under both the Sixth Amendment to the United States Constitution and 
18 U.S.C. §3161 (Speedy Trial Act) harming him and resulting in a 
void conviction.

A. Standard of Review-
A court reviews de novo a district court's application of the Barker v.

[...]

Once again, it’s worth noting that the system moved on, in May of2020 alone 

the United States filed 13 new criminal matters. See motion to supplement record

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION _

Garl Gordon’s trial after being delayed fey the Government for four 
hundred and sixty-eight (468) days violated his right to a Speedy 
Trial under both" the Sixth Amendment to the United States 
Constitution and 18 U.S.C. §3161 (Speedy Trial Act) harming him 
and resulting in a void conviction.

CONCLUSION

As Clarence Darrow famously said, “You can only protect your liberties in